09/19/2017

103677826

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Inited States Patent and Trademark Office

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

RI

09-19-1') PATENT	OQ_IQ_I' PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: Reno A&E			
Potter, Thomas Ray	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 4655 Aircenter Circle			
Execution Date(s) 05/15/2017	Officer Address.			
Assignment Merger	· ·			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Reno			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Nevada			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 89502			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. Zip. Zip.			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
15/330,561				
15/550,561				
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Warren P. Kujawa				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit associat			
Street Address: 2350 E. Juanita St.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2000 L. oddrida Gt.	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Tucson	8. Payment Information			
	·			
Phone Number: 775-813-0122	Deposit Account Number			
Docket Number: 37182-32	Authorized User Name			
Email Address: warrenthek@msn.com	- Marian			
9. Signature: //www.	01 FC:802109/15/2017 40.00 0			
Signature	Date			
Warren P. Kujawa Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			

PATENT REEL: 043977 FRAME: 0445 PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number (Optional) 37182-32
Whereas, I, Thomas Ray Potter, Sr.	of_Reno, Nevada	, hereafte
referred to as applicant, have invented certain n	ew and useful improvements	in
Vehicle Detector With Im	proved Loop Osc	illator Circuit
+ for which an application for a United State Application Number 15 / 330,5		
for which an application for a United Sta	tes Patent was executed on _	, and
Whereas, Reno A&E	_ofReno, Nevada	herein referred t
"assignee" whose post office address is 4655 A		
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and inter		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of C	one dollars (\$ 1.00	_), the receipt whereof is ac
knowledged, and other good and valuable consi		
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclu	usive right to the said inventio	n in the United States and th
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all	Patents which may be granted	d therefor in the United State
I hereby authorize and request the Commission	ner of Patents and Trademark	s to issue said United State
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, a	and interest in and to the same	e, for his sole use and behoo
and for the use and behoof of his legal represent		
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same wor		
been made.	•	
•	of May	, 19 ²⁰¹⁷ ,
at Reno, Nevada		,
	Showar R.	P
State of	(Signature)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 043977 FRAME: 0446

RECORDED: 09/19/2017